HOBART

AMX / AMX E
AUX / AUX E




\HOBARTI

Frame and panels
Chassis et panneaux

Gestell und Verkleidungen AMX / AMXE
Chassis en panelen AUX / AUXE
with insulation
avec isolation
mit Isolation 228 694-7
324 764-2 met isolatie
324 764-1  without insulation
sans isolation 324 365
ohne Isalation 602 507 M4
zonder isolatie ®/ DIN 985
602 503 M8 @ 228 715-2
DIN 985
602 287 98,4 297 980-4
324 298 DIN 125
603 660 M8 x 40 602 507 M4
DIN 985
802 283 (4,3
DIN 125 323 560
1714710 @@g 119 055
7174 446-1
324 673 é 118 079-2
met isolatie without insulation NUM-E-32-2 M6
with insulation sans isolation DIN 934
avec isolation ohne Isolation
mit Isolation zonder isolatie LWM-E-3-1 B6
DIN 127
SCM-E-6-48 M8 x 100 602 920 M8 x 140 324 295
DIN_444‘ _ ‘DIN 4.44 119 053
met isolatie without insulation
with insulation sans isolation

avec isolation
mit Isolation

602 305 B8

ohne Isolation

with insulation 324 576-2

without insulation 324 779

zonder isolatie

avec isolation

mit Isolation

DIN 127
602 287 98,4

30220712

DIN 125
602 492 M8

@

DIN 934

602 967 M6 x 12

& LWM-E-3-1 BB

DIN 7985
228 878

324435

DIN 963
166 964

\le
602 626 M4 x 20 \
Ty,
};g
&

602 507 M4

DIN 985 :

83 752 9

324 322 602 489 M4
DIN 934

SD-E-1-32 i

42%95 168 382

& met isolatie

602 503 M8

DIN 985

sans isolation
ohne Isolation
zonder isolatie




\HOBAHT’

Tank and support
Bac et socle

Tank und Untergestell
Tank en uitbreiding

AMX /
AUX /

MX

AMXE
AUXE

602 305
DIN 934

602 497 B8
DIN 127

M8

324 359-2
227 1481

172986-20

602976 M8 x 25
DIN 603

NUM-E-3-9 M6
DIN 985

NUM-E-3-2 M6 S RAD HB
DIN 934 NUM-E-32 M6
602 307 BS DIN 934
DiN 127 LWM-E-3-1 B6
602 286 ©6,4 DIN 127

324678

603 648 M6 x 12

3247151 (AMX/ AUX)
323667 (AMX-R/AUX-R)

323579
| 324 483
._ | 324 817
L& : S 324997 ***
1727399 | R @\
| \ o PN 103 099
av— | 1 o > NUM-E-3-2 M6
-~ | 1 -F-3-
e | B -
324 808 0 g b @\ DIN 934
@ oy . . LWM-E-3-1 B6
S 324776 % i
714 7752 " 323 532
AMX 323 620 *** 603 376 M8 x 16
324 214
AMY-E ) 172 986-10
324 858 P 602 287 B8
i o DIN 125
see wiring diagram
139 321-178 NOT ON U.K MACHINES 602 492 M8
139 321-202 @f ‘ fotes
139 321-180 \5
\ 774 475 (AMX / AUX) 1688345
323537 (AMX-R/AUXR)
378 7584
AMX-E / AUX-E 774 347

378 760-3
AMI/AUX UK.

375122

166 066-1

W

324 866-1

electrical heated without transformer / chauffage électrique sans transformateur / elektrisch beheizt ohne Trafo / elektrisch verwarmt zonder transformator

** glectrical heated with transformer / chauffage électrique avec transformateur / elektrisch beheizt mit Trafo / elektrisch verwarmt met transformator
*** steam or hot water heated / chauffage & vapeur ou d'eau chaude / Dampf- oder HeiBwasserbeheiz / stoom of heet water verwarmd



Filters and tankheating
HOBART Filtres et chauffage du bac

Siebe und Tankhelizung AMX / AMXE
Zeven en tankverwarming AUX / AUXE
e e g
"';if: (M "'..-:SE _:._‘ E E
e a
= 2 g
= e 324 768
oF i a
N A E
= § dd5e
324 661 ﬁﬁgg Egﬁﬁ >
324 664 S =
323 5341

324 231

169 056-4

226 505
AMX / AUX 2319829 200-254V

231982-10 380- 440V

378 584
AMX-E / AUX-E

607 308 B4
DIN 127

602 687 M4 x 6

%@ DIN 7985




Booster & rinse pump

HOBART Chaudiére & pompe de ringage
Erhitzer & Klarsplilpumpe AMX / AMXE
Booster & spoelpomp AUX / AUXE

324637-1 ( Skw )

: 231981-6 AMX/AUX (UK.) 324637-2 ( 4.5kw )
| 324 510-242 378 758-6 AMX-E /AUX-E
= >
323 945-21 @P [@ . 227 073-29
| o
324 077-22 Ny 253 '
|
|
|
|
324 381 |
I
324 510-81 | ,
) 324 770-1
324 510-242

324 510-341

324 51086

s 324 0811

324 093-28 480V 60 Hz
324 093-27 440V 60 Hz
324 093-26 220V 60 Hz
324 093-25 200V 60 Hz
324 093-24 380-415Y 50Hz
324 093-23 220V 60 Hz
324 093-21 200-240V 50 Hz

& S 297 894-1
i0) '

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

324 787-1 i
|

|

|

|

[

|

|

|

3237722 |
|

— b a3 = LW | L

i
|
|
I
|
|
I
|

(8

324 772-1

P

226 5056

324 7701 = O
602 308 B4
324 510-341 DIN 127
602 687 M4 X 6
DIN 7985
602 305 B8
602 492 M8 & DIN 127

DIN 934



Booster (steam & hot water)

H O BART Chaudiére (vapeur & eau chaude)
Erhitzer & (Dampf & HeiBwasser) AMX / AMXE
Booster (stoom & heet water) AUX / AUXE

276 903-33

168 610-1

303477-3

168 704 (0,1 - 3,5 bar)
303 354 (3,567 -10 bar)

3236174

0.3- 35bar
296 588-1 (220-240V / 50-60 Hz)
296 588-9 (200V/50-60 H2)

3,51 -10 bar

7174 625-1 (220-240V / 50-60 Hz)
7746259 (200V / 50-60 Hz)

323615

229 664

165 828-2

168 611-1

323 606

168 610-1
max. 200°C
229658 7746251 (220-240V / 50-60 H2)
174 625-9 (200V / 50-60 Hz)
168 611-1

165 828-2
(hot water) 7741251 229 664
(eau chaude)
(HeiBwasser) 168611-1
(heet water)

165 828-2




Wash pump
HOBART Pompe de lavage

Waschpumpe
Waspomp

AMX / AMXE
AUX / AUXE

324 7135-2

323578
only / seulement / nur / enkel  AUX

324 71

324818-1 ( AMX)
324818-15 ( AMX-R )
324818-15 ( AUX)

324818-15 (AUX-R)

NUM-E-4-13 M10

DIN 934 @
602 295 B10 @
DIN 127

1l

only / seulement / nur / enkel  AUX

67 500-11

216903-31

324 683

324 B48-1

324 815-4

AMX 774 146-1

(50Hz, @ 168mm)

AUX 323511
AMX 774147
AUX 7741481

216903-27

(50Hz, @ 230mm)
(60Hz, @ 152mm)
(60Hz, @ 200mm)

324 902-1

228 694-14

600 699 Mb x 12

602 505 M12

DIN 985

2716903-28

324 867

DIN 985

324 8741

324 685-1

324 510-341




\HOBART’

Wash and rinse system
Systéme de lavage et de ringcage

Wasch- und Klarspllsystem AMX / AMXE
Was- en spoelsystem AUX / AUXE
324 7981
324 728 @ 324 785
324 7157 s '

139 321-31

67 500-7

324 670

~ 324 151

324 729 @
.

N 602 578 M8 x 25
DIN 933
602 305 B8
DIN 127 324 036
602 287 © 8.4 _.
602 Eég ﬁg . 774 0722 | @ 774 0721
. —\ = : 8 324445
NUM-E-39 M6 B < L
DIN 985 S o
276 903-26 324445 324 067
774 072-2
276 903-15
324 510-242
N
323 945-25 T
323 94521
A 734 804-1
324 7721 324798-1 service Kit
324 071-22
276 903-29 o
2112 X 324 730
324 751
324 698-1
172 986-22
324 594
e
324 510-192
<24 /b 324 077-22
216903-31 —




Fill, anti-siphon-device and drain

HOBART Remplissage, brise-vide et vidange
Fiillung, Rilcksaugverhinderer und Ablauf AMX / AMXE
Water toevoer, vacuumbreaker en afvoer AUX / AUXE

324 2071 220-240V / 50-60 Hz
324 207-6 200V /50-60 Hz

378 5251 @

297 720-3

324 384

172 513

324158
ML 106 487 (UK)

324 510-202 GF'@ @)

298 529-4

134 7021

| , 324 838 P
K 324 313-2 3

u

323 625

324 510-242 324011-1 |
324 510-202 @Q (EEE— 172 98625 )@l
R— ! 324 510-258
324 077-7 S ———
1 0
324 983-1 324 945.29 !
|
|
(s S S _
324 771 i
—_— 324913-7 440V B60Hz 3
! 3249136 220V BOHz 3
U 324 913-5 200V 60Hz 1
/ 324 913-4 380-415V 50 Hz 3
324 510-327 ? 324 913-3 220V 60Hz 1

3249132 200V 50Hz 1
3249131 220-240V 50 Hz 1

324 510-341

226 568-9 @

324 8617 602 492 M3

DIN 934
‘ 229 949

602 305 BB
DIN 127




Heat recovery
Récuperation d"énergle

\ HO BART’

Warmetauscher AMXR / AMXER
Warmtewisselaar AUXR / AUXER
until serial No,
jusqu’ au No. de série 8629 4579
his Serien-Nr.
tot serial No,
168 611-11 323725
172 7139-2
324 510-242
P 32373
323 589
323729
276 903-8
324 2072 220-240V [ 50-60 Hz o
3242071 200V /50-60 Hz 1742291 &3 323 6051
i
324510-242
323901-1 2 3935041
fedade] ﬂ 3236011
_ 3239001
300084 -2 323 5921 220V 50-60 H: W
323 592-2 240V / 50-60 Hz
33597-3 200V / 50-60 Hz e
323585
324 510-242
324 077-21 ; @" 323599
324 5710-202
3240711
123 588 “ 174 2321
Seeabl &
324 510-242
324 077-21
324 744
324 077-21
324 510-242 323 639.3
3235394
393 539.2 323534941

323 591




\HOBAHT’

Heat recovery
Récuperation d énergie

Warmetauscher AMXR / AMXER
Warmtewisselaar AUXR / AUXER
from serial No.
a partir du No. de série 8629 4580

ab Serien-Nr.
vanaf serial No.

298 529-3

174 4731

323 517

~ 174 4521

323 588
324 510-242
324 017-21
324 045
323 945-25
323 5394
323539-2

324 207-2 220-240V / 50-60 Hz
324 207-7 200V /50-60 Hz

323 9011

324 510-202

324 077-7

324 744

323 539-3

3235391

323 591




\HOBART/ - Speneen
AMX / AMXE

Dosiergeréte
Doseerapparaten AUX / AUXE
detergent 324 249
détergent
Reiniger
wasmiddel N——
S
é WAM-E-8-42 B 10,5
DIN 125
NUM-E-4-13 &)
DIN 934 i =)
165 168-1 378 625-1
L 324 510-86
324 304-3 =L E e
@ 9 g 602 507 M4
@/ DIN 985
602 283 04,3
\Q = DIN 125
227 4411
324 510-86 i
227 2285 @
174 997
SD-E-1-32 é ? IZ
297 894-1 % 324 081-3
N 32451086
324 510-91 @
s
O\ 324 3562
i S
602 507 M4
DIN 985
rinse agent
roduit de rincage 221 228-5

larspiller
naspoelmiddel



Front base panel & electrical connection

HOBART Panneau frontal inférieur & raccordement &lectrique
Untere Frontverkieidung & AnschiuBleitung AMX / AMXE
Onder front panel & aansiuitende lelding AUX / AUXE

6072 286 06,4
DIN 125

LWM-E-3-1 B6
DIN 127

NUM-E-3-2 Mb6
DIN 934

3248811

324776 *
323532 **
323620 ***

602 490 M5
DIN 934

602 285 @53
DIN 125

®
602 490 M5 /
DIN 934

135819-3 602 283 4.3

DIN 125

602 507 M4
DIN 985

323 981-1

EP-E-10-26

226 660-3

EP-E-10-7

324 888-1
324 886-1

296 883-3
166 154-8

* electrical heated without transformer / chauffage électrique sans transformateur / elektrisch beheizt ohne Trafo f elektrisch verwarmt zonder transformator
** electrical heated with transformer / chauffage électrique avec transformateur / elekirisch beheizt mit Trafo / elektrisch verwarmt met transformator
*** steam or hot water heated / chauffage a vapeur ou d'eau chaude / Dampl- oder Heifbwasserbeheizt / stoom of heet water verwarmd



\ HOBART’

Control panel and electrical parts
Panneau de commande et piéces électriques

Schalterblende und Elektroteile AMX
Schakelpanel en elektrische deelen AUX
602 489 M4
DIN 934 % __
602 308 B4 e 775 233-1
DIN 127 N\ A EPROM
L 774 505-50
866 514-1
602 528 M3 602 488 M3
DIN985  \ DIN 934
226 247-1 < 602 310
324 984-1 5
324984 2%+ - 3 : ' 298 529 3
231 960-5 602 507 M4
DIN 985
602 283 4,2
DIN 125
603 160 M4 x 12

323 644-1

DIN 7985
602 507 M4
DIN 985

226 247-1

-

324 884-1 _

374 380-1
AMX

374 381-1

323647

L

174 775-2

o7
324 394 AMX

324 155 AUX 324 301

*** steam or hot water heated / chauffage a vapeur ou d'eau chaude / Dampf- oder HeiBwasserbeheizt / stoom of heet water verwarmd



Control panel and electrical parts

H 0 BA H T Panneau de commande et piéces électriques
Schalterblende und Elektroteile AMX E
Schakelpanel en elektrische deelen AUXE

)

378 584

602 507 M4
DIN 985

602 310 (2x)

298 5293
602 488 M3 (2X) g ﬁ

DIN 934
& 378 927
324 989
& 226 247-1 (2%)
324 984-1
324 98427 B 602528 M3 (2x)
DIN 985
il 323517
lo|
602 528 M3 324 291
DIN 985
602 528 M3 @ 2
DIN 985 /@
226 247-1
v,
774 142-1
EPROM 298 529-8
323 790-1
304 202
602507 M4
DIN 985 324 897
323 644-1
228 715-2
228 715-5

*** steam or hot water heated / chauffage a vapeur ou d'eau chaude / Dampf- oder Heifwasserbeheizt / stoom of heet water verwarmd



CONNECTIONS FOR ELECTRONIC BOARD WITHOUT EPROM

Neutral blue Ov
_ _ . Spare
Rinse pressure switch brown

Wash tank pressure switch 240v
spare

Rinse pressure switch orange
spare

Boiler thermostat contactor coil
spare

Rinse pump contactor purple

spare

‘Wash pump neutral beige 240v
spare

Terminal 11 connector block
spare

Detergent purmnp 240v red

) ) _ spare

Rinse aid pump white 240v

spa
Terminal 9 connector brock
spare

Wash drain valve purple/whit
Spare

Softener drain & solenoid valve
spare

Neutral blue Ov
spare
Wash fank pressure switch 240y

AMX/AUX/UX

SOFTENER

E

o

RINSEAGENT DETERGENT

u] Neutral power supply
Of | Relay 1 Spare
— Power supply feed red 12v
: from power supply peb 12V de
a1 | Relay 2 BOARD PART NO 774505-50 PR el SERRY ]
o [boooooooooo) 0 Spare -
o o Spare_| OPTION
Of | Relay 3
g ’1 2 &) White door switch 12v de
al | Relav 4 o Brown door switch 12v dc
0 ciay o Black selector switch 12v dc
o N o Purple selector switch 12v de
o . . o Orange selector switch 12v de
Relay 5 Switch 1 Rinse B Brown selector switch 12v de
o on =long rinse o Red/Blue selector switch 12v de
o off = short rinse 0 White selector switch 12v de
g Relay 6 Switch 2 Thermo stop 0 Grey selector switch 12v de
a on = without thermo stop o ,E}li C}'C=C start SW!“T %%‘ gc
f = with t1 { ink cycle start switch 12v dc
Ol | Relay7 RET RN E Fl'cssui: switch wash fank 12v dc
g O Pressure switch wash tank 12v dc
g O N.C rinse heat contactor 12v dc
0 Relay 8 EPROM O N.C rinse heat contactor 12v de
o SEEBELOW
E, Relay 9 5
O = : -
al | Relay 10 g Ribbon cable to display pcb
o 0 -
goooo
; Y ATTENTION
Machine type selector the e}z}frm_lic timer only funcfions
correctly “:fth the helc)}v mentioned
i
FXICX eproms order seperately -
B I B

E 775233-1

1 = AMX-T70
2 = AUX-T0
3 =UX-30
4 = UX-308
5 = UX-60
6 = UX-60H
7

8

9

A

B

C

D

E

I-T
NOTE:

A =TFX25¢

X-8/FX-15/FX-30 %[?
'X-8 S/FX158/FX308 (D)

B = GX60(D)/EX60 (D)

C = GX608
D =GX60K

E = GX 608K
F

!

1 = HX30 (D)
2 =HX308 (D)
3 =HX40(D

-;1- = HX40 8(D)
6

7

§

9

A

B

c

D

E

F

The procedure for exiting a regeneration cycle if the dishwasher is stuck in regen mode is
to turn switch to "Off", open the door (leave open), set the selector switch to the 6 o'clock
position, press and hold the cycle button for at least 5 seconds. When the regen light goes

out the P.C.B has reset itsef and normal operation can be resumed.



